

December 3, 2024

## **ASW Global, LLC Announces New President**

**Mogadore, Ohio** – ASW Global, LLC is pleased to announce that effective January 1, 2025, George Hand will assume the role of President & CFO of ASW Global, LLC. ASW Global is a leading 3PL provider for local, national, and multinational companies. It is the parent company of ASW Supply Chain Services, ASW Energy Services, and Global Promotions and Incentives.

Mr. Hand brings seasoned experience and executive leadership in general management, strategic planning, corporate finance, and legal affairs. He previously served as the Company's CFO. Hand anticipates focusing on new business strategies, including inorganic growth. André Thornton retains the title of CEO of ASW Global and has elected to devote more of his time to overall strategic direction and vision of the company.

# # #

## **About ASW Global, LLC**

ASW Global, LLC is a third-party logistics company that offers a range of supply chain solutions, material handling, fulfillment, and asset management services. The company has experience operating over 2.5 million square feet of dedicated and flexible warehouse space in North America. ASW provides end-to-end solutions in a supply chain environment with 3 distinct specializations:

- Supply Chain Services
- Ecommerce, Merchandise, & Fulfillment Solutions
- Energy & Utility Industry Solutions

For more information about ASW visit <a href="https://www.aswglobal.com">https://www.aswglobal.com</a> or contact Pam Harris, Director of Marketing & Supplier Diversity, at 330-733-8176.